## Appendix X CERTIFICATE OF LAND

File No. 405/2024

Date: 18/04/2025.

Certified that the land measuring 16000 Sq. meters (Area of land in Square meters) is owned by the Al- Ameen Educational & Medical Foundation's through Shri. Nasir Mahemud Miya Shaikh by way of Sale Deed. It is further certified that owner of the land has purchased the said land in terms of 7/12 extract dated 18.04.2024 made by Talathi Koregaon Bhima is duly register on pharpher register no 3690 in the office of Talathi Koregaon Bhima. The said land is fully described in the schedule mentioned here with the following details.

| SL | Particulars                            | Details   |
|----|--|---|
| 1  | PlotNo.(s)/Survey No.(s) / Khasra No.  | Plot No-  |
|    |  | North –Road                                       |
|    |  | East- Plot No- 176                                |
|    |  | West- Plot No- 171                                |
|    |  | South- Plot No- 175/1                             |
|    |  | Survey No- 175/2 (7/12 Extract)                   |
|    |  |   |
| 2  | Name Of street/ village, sub Division, | Pimple Jagtap Road, Koregaon Bhima, Tal-Shirur,   |
|    | District State.                        | Dist- Pune, State- Maharashtra, Pin. Code- 412216 |

It is certified that the said entire land comprise of a single contiguous plot of land. It is further certified that Glory English Medium School, Pimple Jagtap Road, Koregaon Bhima, Taluka –Shirur, District- Pune, run by Al -Ameen Educational and Medical Foundation's is located on the said plot of land. It is further certified that society has enmarked 8094 square meters land for Glory English Medium school. Pimple Jagtap Road, Koregaon Bhima, Taluka –Shirur, District- Pune, run certified that society has enmarked 8094 square meters land for Glory English Medium school. Pimple Jagtap Road, Koregaon Bhima, Taluka –Shirur, District- Pune.

## THE SCHEDULED OF LAND ABOVE REFFERED TO

All that piece and parcel of land measuring16000 square meters (area of land in square meters) situated in Koregaon Bhima, Taluka-Shirur, District- Pune, State –Maharashtra)& bounded as follows:

North- Road East- Plot No- 176 West- Plot No -171 South- Plot No- 175/1

DM/ ADM/ SDM/ TEHSILDAR/ NAIB TEHSILDAR/ REGISTRAR/ SUB-REGISTRAR/EQUIVALENT LAND AUTHORITY

Tahasilda

(Stamp and Signature of the land authority)

(Intel Punel

(Name Of Officer)

(Name Of District)

